THE ARIZONA STATE SOCIETY OF THE CHILDREN OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION NATIONAL CONVENTION ENDOWMENT FUND

The purpose of the National Convention Endowment Fund is to provide grants to assist with travel expenses for Arizona State Society C.A.R. members, with the exception of the State President, who attend National Convention.

The National Convention Endowment Fund standards are:

Arizona C.A.R. members must have attended 75% of their local society meetings.

Arizona C.A.R. members must have attended the Fall Meeting or the annual State Conference.

Arizona C.A.R. members must attend ALL scheduled sessions while attending National Convention.

Arizona C.A.R. members must write a paragraph on why they want to go to National Convention and what they are looking forward to attending.

Arizona C.A.R. members must provide a letter of recommendation from their Senior Society President.

Applicants must have their applications filed with the National Convention Endowment Fund Committee Chairman no later than April 1.

Applications will be reviewed by the National Convention Endowment Fund Committee. The Senior State Second Vice President will act as chairman, along with the Senior State Treasurer, a Senior Society President, and a member of the Senior State Board of Management as members. The Senior State President will appoint the Senior Society President and member of the Senior State Board of Management. In no case shall a family member of an applicant be a member of the committee.

No more than \$500.00 will be disbursed each year with no more than five (5) grants presented. The maximum single grant is \$100.00.

Check(s) will be presented to the qualified recipient(s) after National Convention and no later than May 15.

When there are no disbursements of the endowment funds, eligible monies will remain in the fund.

Grant recipient(s) are not eligible to apply the year immediately following the award of a grant. There are no stipulations as to the number of times a member may apply for the grant. However, the maximum amount a member is able to receive during their lifetime as an Arizona State Society C.A.R. member is \$500.00.

These standards may be amended at any Senior State Board of Management meeting.

HISTORY:

Approved: 2/6/18 Revised: 8/11/18